REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

J

Date February 21, 2000	Docket No. DODA31-TX
1. Division Name/Staff Name CMU/M. Watt	s
2. OPR Legal	
4. Suggested Docket Title <u>Initiation</u> apparent violation of Rule 24-4.043, F.A	n of show cause proceedings against Ernest Communications, Inc. for .C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C	companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, for all others. (<u>Match_representatives to_clients.</u>)
Ernest Communications, Inc. 6475 Jimmy Carter Blvd., Suite 3 Norcross, GA 30071	300
2. Interested Persons and their r	epresentatives (if any)
<pre>6. Check one: Documentation is atta Documentation will be</pre>	nched. e provided with recommendation.
I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.	
PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)	DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
	02405 FEB 228

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

: